PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6658712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METACTIVE MEDICAL, INC.	02/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTIO MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7400 STATE LINE ROAD, SUITE 202	
City:	PRAIRIE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66208	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13980278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: LAHO@POLSINELLI.COM

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078498-459547
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSAY AHO
SIGNATURE:	/LINDSAY AHO/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Artio Medical, Inc. - DE Filed Certificate of Amendment to COI (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Artio Medical, Inc. - DE Filed Certificate of Amendment to COI (Name Change)#page2.tif source=Artio Medical, Inc. - DE Filed Certificate of Amendment to COI (Name Change)#page3.tif

PATENT 506611905 REEL: 056027 FRAME: 0832

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "METACTIVE MEDICAL,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METACTIVE MEDICAL, INC." TO

"ARTIO MEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST

DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 9:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5442915 8100 SR# 20201345691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Malices, Increasing at State)

Authentication: 202448284

Date: 02-24-20

PATENT REEL: 056027 FRAME: 0833

0-41D7-AD4D-9EACBA58334B

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:57 AM 02/21/2020
FILED 09:57 AM 02/21/2020
SR 20201345691 - File Number 5442915

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF METACTIVE MEDICAL, INC.

Metactive Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "<u>Certificate of Amendment</u>") amends the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Secretary of State on December 4, 2013, as amended (the "<u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>").
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Artio Medical, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment, pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors, has been approved by written consent in lieu of a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware upon which the necessary number of shares as required by statute consented in writing in favor of the amendment.
- This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Metactive Medical, Inc. Company Confidential

PATENT REEL: 056027 FRAME: 0834 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on this 17th day of _December_______, 2019.

By: F. Mclidas Francisco

Name: F. Nicholas Franano Title: Authorized Officer

Metactive Medical, Inc. Company Confidential

RECORDED: 04/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 056027 FRAME: 0835